

My Grenada Solutions Inc. ("the Marketing Agent") with address at Grand Anse, St. George, Grenada, being duly Licensed to market the Grenada Citizenship by Investment Programme, in accordance with section 13 of the Grenada Citizenship by Investment Act, 2013 hereby indemnifies the Government of Grenada its servants and agents and the CBI Committee its servants and agents against all liabilities and costs in respect of any issue whatsoever arising from marketing or promoting any aspect of the Grenada Citizenship by Investment Program including the actions of sub-licensees/agents.

## **BE IT KNOWN BY ALL THOSE PRESENT**

That **Sunels International Inc.**, a company incorporated in the USA, with its registered office located at 409 Minnisink Road, Suite 208 Totowa, New Jersey, USA, 07512, is granted by **My Grenada Solutions Inc.** a sub-agent license for the promotion of Grenada's Citizen-ship by Investment Programme and the solicitation of investments for the programme's National Transformation Fund and for any approved real estate developments promoted by **My Grenada Solutions Inc.** This sub-agent license will remain valid for the duration of the partnership between Sunels International Inc. and **My Grenada Solutions Inc.** 

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of May 2022.

MS. NISHA MC INTYRE Managing Director

